No later than the date this Stipulation and Agreement is executed by the Commissioner, 

Concentric shall remit to the Department, by cashier’s check, certified check or money order 

made payable to “Treasurer, State of Connecticut” or by electronic funds transfer, the sum of 

three thousand twenty five dollars ($3025.00), two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) of 

which shall constitute an administrative fine and five hundred and twenty five dollars ($525) 

of which shall constitute payment for past due investment advisory notice filing fees; 

3. Execution of this Stipulation and Agreement by the Commissioner is without prejudice to the 

right of the Commissioner to take enforcement action against Concentric based upon